

\212  
SLP(C)No. 10909-10910 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10909-10910/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2001 in WP 5878-79/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANICKA VINAYAGAR THEATER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.10916-10917/2001

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.10955-10956/2001

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Exemption allowed.  
Leave granted.  
No interim relief.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master